

2-15-17

Failed
2:2

Begrea
von Amhof 4
Wilson
Giesel N

30-LS0188J.1
Bruce
2/14/17

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR GIESSEL

TO: SB 32

1 Page 2, line 17:

2 Delete "equivalent drug product **or interchangeable biological product**"

3 Insert "**(1)** equivalent drug product; **or**

4 **(2) interchangeable biological product after obtaining**
5 **authorization under (c) of this section**"

6

7 Page 2, line 25, following "shall":

8 Insert ", before dispensing the interchangeable biological product,"

9

10 Page 2, line 26:

11 Delete "biological product"

12 Insert "proposed biological product that may be"

13

14 Page 2, line 27, following "product":

15 Insert ", and obtain authorization from the prescribing practitioner"

16

17 Page 2, lines 27 - 29:

18 Delete "The communication must be provided within three business days after
19 dispensing the biological product as follows:"

20 Insert "The communication may be provided as follows:"

21

22 Page 3, line 10, following "information":

23 Insert "to or obtain authorization from the prescribing practitioner"

1

2 Page 3, line 19, following "information":

3 Insert "and obtain the authorization"

4

5 Page 3, lines 21 - 22:

6 Delete ", without the prescriber's expressed authorization,"

7

8 Page 3, line 23, following "(A)":

9 Insert "without the prescriber's expressed authorization,"

10

11 Page 3, line 25, following "(B)":

12 Insert "with the prescriber's authorization,"